
COUNTY COMMISSIONER 
Nicole SaBell - District 1 
2210 Greenway Drive 
Aurora, NE 68818 
402-631-8827
nicole.sabell@hamiltoncountyne.gov

Rich Nelson - District 2 
721 Turtle Beach 
Marquette, NE 68854 
402-630-5888
rich.nelson@hamiltoncountyne.gov

 Jessie Merkel – District 3 
1508 N K Road 
Aurora, NE 68818 
308-258-0054
jessie.merkel@hamiltoncountyne.gov

Nancy J. Salmon - District 4 
1206 Giltner Spur 
Phillips, NE 68865 
402-631-7155
nancy.salmon@hamiltoncountyne.gov

Francis McDonald - District 5 
1607 N. F Road 
Phillips, NE 68865 
308-379-3169
francis.mcdonald@hamiltoncountyne.gov 

BUSINESS MANAGER 
Pat Shaw 
1111 13th Street, Suite 7 
Aurora, NE 68818 
402-604-1357
hcam@hamiltoncountyne.gov

ASSESSOR 
Vicki Wylie        
1111 13th St. Suite 
5 Aurora, NE 68818 
402-694-2757
assessor.vicki@hamiltoncountyne.gov 

ATTORNEY 
Douglas Dexter 
1111 13th Street Suite 8
Aurora, NE 68818-0167 
402-694-5961
d.dexter@hamiltoncountyne.gov

CLERK/ELECTIONS/REGISTER OF 
DEEDS 
Jill  M. DeMers 
1111 13th St. Suite 1 
Aurora, NE 68818 
402-694-3443
clerk@hamiltoncountyne.gov

CLERK OF DISTRICT COURT 
Wendy C. Dethlefs 
1111 13th St. 
PO Box 201 
Aurora, NE 68818-0201 
402-694-3533
wendy.dethlefs@nejudicial.gov

COUNTY COURT MAGISTRATE 
Carly Noack
1111 13th St. 
PO Box 323 
Aurora, NE 68818 
402-694-6188
carly.noack@nejudicial.gov

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT     
Ben Crabtree
916 13th St. 
Aurora, NE 68818 
402-694-5126
hcema@hamiltoncountyne.gov

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT 
Jeremy Brandt 
1409 B Street 
Aurora, NE 68818 
402-694-6184
hwy-supt@hamiltoncountyne.gov

NOXIOUS WEED SUPERINTENDENT 
Jeremy Brandt 
1409 B Street
Aurora, NE 68818 
402-604-6184
hwy-supt@hamiltoncountyne.gov

SHERIFF 
Jeromy McCoy 
715 12th St. 
Aurora, NE 68818 
402-694-6936
jmccoy@hamiltoncountyne.gov

SURVEYOR 
Adam Goertzen 
837 N. 3rd St. 
Hampton, NE 68843 
402-443-8223
agoertzen@jeo.com

TREASURER 
Joann M. Griffith 
1111 13th St. Suite 2 
Aurora, NE 68818 
402-694-2291
treasurer@hamiltoncountyne.gov

UNL-EXTENSION UNIT LEADER 
Emily Soll
1111 13th Street, Suite 6 Aurora, 
NE 68818    
402-694-6174
esoll2@nebraska.edu

VETRAN SERVICE OFFICER Mike 
Irons 
1111 13th St. 
Aurora, NE 68818 
402-694-4477
vso@hamiltoncountyne.gov

ZONING ADMINISTRATOR 

Hillary Betka
1111 13th Street, Suite 7 Aurora, 
NE 68818 
402-604-0226
hczoning@hamiltoncountyne.gov
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